Doc. 26

By /s/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey  ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION 815 Eddy Street San Francisco, CA 94109  Attorneys for Plaintiff  August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  BENJAMIN C. MIZER Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General  MELINDA HAAG United States Attorney  ELIZABETH J. SHAPIRO Deputy Branch Director  By /s/ RODNEY PATTON Senior Counsel JULIA A. BERMAN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  STIPULATION AND IPROPOSED ORDER	1	August 1, 2016 Respectfully submitted,
BLECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION 815 Eddy Street San Francisco, CA 94109  August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  BENJAMIN C. MIZER Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General  MELINDA HAAG United States Attorney  BLIZABETH J. SHAPIRO Deputy Branch Director  By /x/ RODNEY PATTON Senior Counsel 11 ULLIA A. BERMAN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(D(3))  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /x/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey	2	By <u>/s/ Aaron Mackey</u> Aaron Mackey
August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  BENJAMIN C. MIZER Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General  MELINDA HAAG United States Attorney  ELIZABETH J. SHAPIRO Deputy Branch Director  By /s/ RODNEY PATTON Senior Counsel JULIA A. BERMAN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1st day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016 Respectfully submitted,  By /s/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey		ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION 815 Eddy Street
August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  BENJAMIN C. MIZER Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General  MELINDA HAAG United States Attorney  ELIZABETH J. SHAPIRO Deputy Branch Director  By /s/ RODNEY PATTON Senior Counsel JULIA A. BERMAN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filling of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1st day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey	5	
BENJAMIN C. MIZER Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General  MELINDA HAAG United States Attorney  ELIZABETH J. SHAPIRO Deputy Branch Director  By /s/ RODNEY PATTON Senior Counsel JULIA A. BERMAN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filling of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey	6	
Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General  MELINDA HAAG United States Attorney  ELIZABETH J. SHAPIRO Deputy Branch Director  By /s/ RODNEY PATTON Senior Counsel JULIA A. BERMAN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1st day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey	7	August 1, 2010 Respectfully submitted,
United States Attorney  ELIZABETH J. SHAPIRO Deputy Branch Director  By /s/ RODNEY PATTON Senior Counsel JULIA A. BERMAN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1st day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey  28	8	
Deputy Branch Director  By /s/ RODNEY PATTON Senior Counsel JULIA A. BERMAN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey 2		
By /s/ RODNEY PATTON Senior Counsel JULIA A. BERMAN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/ Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey 28	11	
RODNEY PATTON Senior Counsel JULIA A. BERMAN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/ Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey 28	12	
JULIA A. BERMAN Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey 28	13	RODNEY PATTON
United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016 Respectfully submitted,  By /s/ Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey 28	14	JULIA A. BERMAN
Washington, D.C. 20001  Attorneys for Defendant  DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016 Respectfully submitted,  By /s/ Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey  28	15	United States Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)  Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By //s/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey 28	16	
Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey 28	17	Attorneys for Defendant
Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I, Aaron Mackey, declare that I obtained the concurrence of Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey 28	18	DECLARATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(I)(3)
Rodney Patton, counsel for Defendant, United States Department of Justice, in the filing of this document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/ Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey  28	19	
document.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/Aaron Mackey  Aaron Mackey  28	20	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  By /s/Aaron Mackey  Aaron Mackey  28	21	
true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California  DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/ Aaron Mackey  Aaron Mackey  28	22	
DATED: August 1, 2016  Respectfully submitted,  By /s/ Aaron Mackey  Aaron Mackey  28	23	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is
By <u>/s/ Aaron Mackey</u> Aaron Mackey 28 2	24	true and correct. Executed this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016 in San Francisco, California
By /s/ Aaron Mackey Aaron Mackey 28 2	25	DATED: August 1, 2016 Respectfully submitted,
27 Aaron Mackey 28 2	26	By /s/ Aaron Mackey
28 2 16-cv-02041-HSG STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER	27	
	28	2 16-cv-02041-HSG STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER

1	ORDER
2	PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED. The parties shall file their summary
3	judgment briefs in accordance with the schedule above.
4	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED. The Case Management Conference scheduled for 2 p.m. on
5	August 2, 2016 is vacated.
6	, , , , , , , , ,
7	DATED: August 2, 2016 Haywood S. Sill J.
8	Hon. HAYWOOD S. GILLIAM, JR. United States District Court Judge
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	3